RESOLUTION No. 2006-55

WHEREAS, the Burt Township clerk resigned with only one day's notice, effective on October 18, 2006;

WHEREAS, the Election Board in Landing, and the Alger County Clerk, determined that the deputy clerk, Sandra Sibbald, should step up and serve as acting clerk;

WHEREAS, there was not time for Sandra Sibbald to effectively learn to execute the clerk duties on her own within the time frame required to carry out normal township functions;

WHEREAS, the township treasurer, Kathy Correll, offered to assist in training the acting clerk and ensure that the clerk's duties were performed;

RESOLVED, that the Burt Township Board of Supervisors approve payment to Kathy Correll at the rate of \$12.50 per hour for the non-statutory duties she performed since the resignation of the clerk, and until the newly elected clerk takes office.

Adopted on motion by ______, second by _____ – Roll Call Vote:

Karen Brzys	aye	nay	
Kathy Correll	aye	nay	
Lois Leavenworth	aye	nay	
L. Scott Wieting	aye	nay	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)		
COUNTY OF ALGER)		
I, Sandra Sibbald, Decertify that the above is a tru	1 4	he Township of Burt, Alger	•
Township Board at a meetin		- ·	··· ··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·
Signed:		Dated:	
Sandra Sibbald, Deputy Cler	 ·k	_	